OF FORT SASKATCHEWAN

Notice of Motion – Councillor Code of Conduct

Motion:

That Council sanction Councillor Bossert in accordance with Bylaw C6-16 – Code of Conduct for failure to protect the reputation of the community and Council through his actions of submitting expense and honorarium claims to the City of Fort Saskatchewan that were not valid; and further that the following actions be taken:

- 1. Limit travel/representation on behalf of Council.
- 2. Removal from his Board and Committee appointments.

Purpose:

To present a notice of motion from Councillor Garritsen to request a decision of Council whether to impose sanctions on Councillor Bossert.

Background:

At the April 25, 2017 regular Council meeting, Councillor Garritsen presented a notice of motion requesting that Council sanction Councillor Bossert, as he felt there had been a violation to the Council Code of Conduct Bylaw, related to Councillor Bossert's expenses.

Attachment:

Bylaw C6-16 – Council Code of Conduct

Prepared by:	Brenda Molter, Director, Legislative Services	Date:	May 2, 2017
Reviewed by:	Troy Fleming, Acting City Manager	Date:	May 2, 2017
Submitted to:	City Council	Date:	May 9, 2017